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Rapporteurs, Shadow Rapporteurs and Committee Chairs

Transparency

Name Role Committee Date Interest representatives

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 08/03/2024 Sigtuna kvinnojour

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 04/03/2024 Svenska kvinnors Europa nätverk

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 31/01/2024 Ledamot av Frankrikes nationalförsamling

PICIERNO Pina
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 23/01/2024

Confederazione Nazionale Coldiretti 
Confederazione dell'Industria Manifatturiera Italiana e dell'Impresa Privata 
European agri-cooperatives 
Le Contemporanee

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 22/01/2024
Bumble Inc. 
Flint Europe

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 19/01/2024 European Women's Lobby

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 15/01/2024 Amnesty International Limited

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 15/01/2024 Ledamot av Frankrikes nationalförsamling

COLIN-
OESTERLÉ 
Nathalie

Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 20/12/2023 Bouillons atelier

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 15/12/2023 ETUC

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 13/12/2023 Ledamot av Frankrikes nationalförsamling

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 13/12/2023 Association of Women Lawyers of Valladolid

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 09/12/2023 European Women's Lobby

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 08/12/2023
THE EUROPEAN FORUM AGAINST HUMAN TRAFFICKING FOR FORCED LABOUR 
AND LABOUR EXPLOITATION
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INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 07/12/2023 Avaaz Foundation

PICIERNO Pina
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 05/12/2023 ASSOCIAZIONE DIFFERENZA DONNA APS

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 27/11/2023

Dr. Lara Dimitrijevic 
Maya Dimitrijevic 
Prof. Isabelle Stabile 
Dr. Natalie Psaila

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 21/11/2023 SOC unit

ĎURIŠ 
NICHOLSONOVÁ 
Lucia

Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 15/11/2023 Centre for Democracy & Technology, Europe

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 08/11/2023 European womens lobby

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 26/10/2023 Spanska justitieministern

BJÖRK Malin
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 25/10/2023 Women Against Violence Europe Network

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 19/10/2023 Kvinnofolkhögskolan i Göteborg

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 06/10/2023 LinkedIn Ireland

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 06/10/2023 Trinity College Dublin

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 06/10/2023 Conversations on Consent

BJÖRK Malin
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 28/09/2023 Platform for International Cooperation on Undocumented Migrants

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 26/09/2023 European Women Lobby, ENOMW and CLEF

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 22/09/2023 Irish Family Planning Association

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 22/09/2023 Alcohol Action Ireland

SPUREK Sylwia
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 22/09/2023 HateAid gGmbH

BJÖRK Malin
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 21/09/2023
The European Region of the International Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Trans and Intersex 
Association

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 18/09/2023 Bumble Inc.

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 14/09/2023

Euro Central Asian lesbian community (ECAL*C), International Planned Parenthood 
Federation (IPPF), Amnesty International (AI), Organisation Intersex International 
Europe (OII Europe), End FGM, International Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Trans and 
Intersex Association- (ILGA) Europe, La Strada International, Platform for International 
Cooperation on Undocumented Migrants (PICUM), and Human Rights Watch.

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/09/2023 EL*C - EuroCentralAsian Lesbian* Community

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/09/2023 International Planned Parenthood Federation European Network

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/09/2023 Amnesty International Limited

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/09/2023 Organisation Intersex International Europe e.V.
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FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/09/2023 End Female Genital Mutilation - European Network

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/09/2023
The European Region of the International Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Trans and Intersex 
Association

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/09/2023 La Strada International

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/09/2023 Platform for International Cooperation on Undocumented Migrants

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/09/2023 Human Rights Watch

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/09/2023 European Sex Workers' Rights Alliance

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/09/2023 Women Against Violence Europe Network

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/09/2023 Center for Reproductive Rights, Inc.

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 22/08/2023 S-kvinnor Östergötland

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 09/08/2023 ChildX

SPUREK Sylwia
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 02/08/2023 Samurai Labs

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 17/07/2023 SWGfL

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 11/07/2023 European Women Lobby

BRUNET Sylvie
Shadow 
rapporteur 
for opinion

EMPL 11/07/2023 European Women's Lobby

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 03/07/2023 Women´s Lobby

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 29/06/2023 Ecpat

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 29/06/2023 Sverige Kvinnoorganisationer

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 22/06/2023 National Women's Council of Ireland

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 06/06/2023 European Confederation of Independent Trade Unions

PICIERNO Pina
Shadow 
rapporteur

FEMM 05/06/2023 ASSOCIAZIONE DIFFERENZA DONNA APS

PICIERNO Pina
Shadow 
rapporteur 
for opinion

LIBE 05/06/2023 ASSOCIAZIONE DIFFERENZA DONNA APS

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 01/06/2023 European Women's Lobby

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 31/05/2023 S-kvinnor

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 31/05/2023 The Global Child Forum

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 25/05/2023 COALITION POUR L'ABOLITION DE LA PROSTITUTION

SPUREK Sylwia
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 04/05/2023
European Digital Rights 
Center for Democracy & Technology
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FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur
FEMM

03/05/2023 Sisi – Survivors Informing Services and Institutions

BJÖRK Malin
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 26/04/2023
IIO 
ILGA

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 26/04/2023 COALITION POUR L'ABOLITION DE LA PROSTITUTION

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 26/04/2023 Organisation Intersex International Europe e.V.

BJÖRK Malin
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 25/04/2023 CAP International

BJÖRK Malin
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 25/04/2023 Sveriges Kvinnoorganisationer

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 25/04/2023 CAP och Sveriges kvinnoorganisationer

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 29/03/2023 National Women's Council of Ireland

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 27/03/2023 FEDERACIÓN EUROPEA ONE OF US

BJÖRK Malin
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 23/03/2023 OII

BJÖRK Malin
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 08/03/2023 OII

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 07/03/2023 PES Democracy Network -International Women's Day

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 07/03/2023 the German Bundestag

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 22/02/2023 Ruhama

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 22/02/2023 Saoirse Domestic Violence Services

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 15/02/2023 Center for Data Innovation

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 10/02/2023 Svenska polisen

COLIN-
OESTERLÉ 
Nathalie

Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 10/02/2023 Fondation Agir Contre l'Exclusion (FACE)

BRUNET Sylvie
Shadow 
rapporteur 
for opinion

EMPL 07/02/2023 FACE

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 31/01/2023

- judge, Former UN Special Rapporteur on trafficking in persons, especially women and 
children, 2010-2014 Special Representative on Combating Trafficking in Human Beings 
of the OSCE - Human Rights Watch - Amnesty International - Fair Trials - La Strada 
International - the Regional Implementation Initiative on Preventing and Combating all 
Forms of Human Trafficking, - European Network Against Racism (ENAR) - European 
Sex Workers Rights Alliance - International Planned Parenthood Federation - 
International Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Trans and Intersex Association Europe (ILGA 
EUROPE)

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 31/01/2023
La Strada International 
European sex workers rights alliance

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 27/01/2023 Domstolsverket

SPUREK Sylwia
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 26/01/2023 European FEM Institute
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BJÖRK Malin Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 26/01/2023 Women Against Violence Europe Network

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 26/01/2023 Svenska polismyndigheten

BJÖRK Malin
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 25/01/2023 European Women's Lobby

COLIN-
OESTERLÉ 
Nathalie

Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 25/01/2023 Représentation permanente de la France auprès de l'UE

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 25/01/2023
Prospera International Network of Women's Funds 
Women Against Violence Europe Network

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 25/01/2023 Fédération Nationale Solidarité Femmes

COLIN-
OESTERLÉ 
Nathalie

Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 23/01/2023 European Women's Lobby

BJÖRK Malin
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 18/01/2023 COALITION POUR L'ABOLITION DE LA PROSTITUTION

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 13/01/2023 Socialstyrelsen

COLIN-
OESTERLÉ 
Nathalie

Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 13/01/2023 Bumble Inc.

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 12/01/2023 European Women's Lobby

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 03/01/2023 Swedish Prosecution Authority

SPUREK Sylwia
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 15/12/2022 European Sex Worker's Rights Alliance

BJÖRK Malin
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 12/12/2022 Bumble Inc.

BJÖRK Malin
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 07/12/2022 European Lesbian Conference

SPUREK Sylwia
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 07/12/2022

Niebieska Linia IPZ 
Kampania Przeciw Homofobii 
Stowarzyszenie Trampolina ASBL 
Fundacja #SayStop 
Autonomia

BJÖRK Malin
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 29/11/2022
Sveriges kvinnoorganisationer 
Unizon 
OKSE

BRUNET Sylvie
Shadow 
rapporteur 
for opinion

EMPL 29/11/2022 Frontline

GEESE Alexandra Rapporteur BUDG 24/11/2022

HateAid gGmbH 
Chayn 
Naisten Linja Suomessa 
StopFisha

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 23/11/2022 the Minister of Justice of Finland

SPUREK Sylwia
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 21/11/2022 Frontline

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 17/11/2022 European Union Agency for Fundamental Rights

Shadow 
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BJÖRK Malin rapporteur LIBE 15/11/2022 IIO

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 15/11/2022 CAP international

COLIN-
OESTERLÉ 
Nathalie

Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 14/11/2022 Vey & Associés

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 14/11/2022
#shepersisted 
HateAid 
#SalePute

BJÖRK Malin
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 09/11/2022 CAP international

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 09/11/2022
• CAP International, Germany’s Survivors of Trafficking and Exploitation Advisory 
Council (Ge-STAC) and the Nordic Model Alliance

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 08/11/2022 COALITION POUR L'ABOLITION DE LA PROSTITUTION

COLIN-
OESTERLÉ 
Nathalie

Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 02/11/2022 Coop-egal

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 28/10/2022
MÄN, S-kvinnor, Storasyster, Bright Act, MeTooSweden, Kvinna till Kvinna, Child10 
Foundation, Rädda Barnen, Varken hora eller kuvad, Unizon, Inte Din Hora, Uppsala 
kvinnojour, ECPAT, RFSL

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 27/10/2022 HateAid gGmbH

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 27/10/2022 International Planned Parenthood Federation European Network

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 27/10/2022 Prospera International Network of Women's Funds

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 27/10/2022 Conseil des Communes et Régions d'Europe

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 27/10/2022 European Disability Forum

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 27/10/2022
EUROCADRES - THE COUNCIL OF EUROPEAN PROFESSIONAL AND 
MANAGERIAL STAFF

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 27/10/2022 Equinet - the European Network of Equality Bodies

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 27/10/2022 Organisation Intersex International Europe e.V.

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 27/10/2022 EUROPEAN TRADE UNION CONFEDERATION

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 27/10/2022 European Network for the Work with Perpetrators of Domestic Violence e.V.

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 27/10/2022 COALITION POUR L'ABOLITION DE LA PROSTITUTION (CAP INTERNATIONAL)

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 27/10/2022 Women Against Violence Europe Network

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 27/10/2022 EL*C - EuroCentralAsian Lesbian* Community

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 27/10/2022 Eurogroup for Animals

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 27/10/2022 EU DisinfoLab
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FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 27/10/2022 The European Region of the International Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Trans and Intersex 
Association

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 27/10/2022 European Women's Lobby

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 27/10/2022 European Network of Migrant Women

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 27/10/2022
The International Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender, Queer & Intersex (LGBTQI) 
Youth & Student Organisation

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 27/10/2022 End Female Genital Mutilation - European Network

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 27/10/2022 Victim Support Europe

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 27/10/2022 Center for Reproductive Rights, Inc.

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 27/10/2022

UN Women, Marangopoulos Foundation for Human Rights, CCRE-CEMR, EDF, 
EUROCADRES - Council of European Professional and Managerial Staff, European 
Network of Equality bodies, OII Europe (Organisation Intersex International Europe), 
ETUC, European Network for Work with Perpetrators (WWP EN), CAP International, 
Women against Violence Europe (WAVE), EuroCentralAsian Lesbian Community, 
EuroGroup for Animals, EU disinformation lab, ILGA-Europe, European Women´s 
Lobby, European Network of Migrant Women, ASSEDEL, IGLYO, European Digital 
Rights, End FGM, Victim Support Europe

BJÖRK Malin
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 25/10/2022 Unizon

GEESE Alexandra Rapporteur BUDG 25/10/2022 HateAid gGmbH

INCIR Evin
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 24/10/2022 Save the Children Sweden

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 24/10/2022 Unizon

INCIR Evin Rapporteur LIBE 24/10/2022 Save the Children

BJÖRK Malin
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 14/10/2022 CAP international

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/10/2022 AkiDwa

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/10/2022 Immigrant Council of Ireland

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/10/2022 Irish Red Cross

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/10/2022 Migrant Rights Centre Ireland

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/10/2022 Irish Medical Organisation

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/10/2022 Women's Aid

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/10/2022 Dublin Rape Crisis Centre

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/10/2022 Safe Ireland

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/10/2022 Ruhama

FITZGERALD 
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Frances Rapporteur
FEMM

14/10/2022 Barnardos

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/10/2022 Aoibhneas Domestic Abuse Support

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/10/2022 Saoirse Domestic Violence Services

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/10/2022 National Traveller Women's Forum

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/10/2022 Family Resource Centre Inchicore

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/10/2022 Rape Crisis Network Ireland

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/10/2022 Irish Business and Employers Confederation

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/10/2022 Irish Congress Trade Unions

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/10/2022 Irish Small and Medium Enterprises Association

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/10/2022 Irish Nurses and Midwives Association

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/10/2022 LGBT Ireland

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/10/2022 National Youth Council of Ireland

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/10/2022 National Women's Council of Ireland

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/10/2022 Women's Collective Ireland

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/10/2022 SERP

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/10/2022 Legal Aid Board

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/10/2022 The Bar of Ireland

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/10/2022 The Law Society of Ireland

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/10/2022 Children Rights Alliance

FITZGERALD 
Frances

Rapporteur FEMM 14/10/2022 Irish Council for Civil Liberties

COLIN-
OESTERLÉ 
Nathalie

Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 12/10/2022 Représentation permanente de la France auprès de l'UE

COLIN-
OESTERLÉ 
Nathalie

Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 10/10/2022 Association d'Information et d'Entraide Mosellane (AIEM)

COLIN-
OESTERLÉ 
Nathalie

Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 26/09/2022 ATTENTI Electronic Monitoring LTD

COLIN-
OESTERLÉ Shadow 

LIBE 21/09/2022 Consulat de France Madrid
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Nathalie rapporteur

COLIN-
OESTERLÉ 
Nathalie

Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 21/09/2022 Ambassade de France en Espagne

COLIN-
OESTERLÉ 
Nathalie

Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 19/09/2022 ONCE

COLIN-
OESTERLÉ 
Nathalie

Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 19/09/2022
Nations-Unies 
ONCE

COLIN-
OESTERLÉ 
Nathalie

Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 19/09/2022 Communauté autonome de Madrid

COLIN-
OESTERLÉ 
Nathalie

Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 19/09/2022 Confédération nationale pour l'égalité des femmes en Espagne

BJÖRK Malin
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 23/06/2022 Women Against Violence Europe

Other Members

Transparency

Name Date Interest representatives

MELCHIOR Karen 14/02/2024 Bumble Inc.

HIDVÉGHI Balázs 04/12/2023 World Youth Alliance - Europe

SIPPEL Birgit 28/11/2023 Permanent Represention of the Federal Republic of Germany to the EU

SIPPEL Birgit 19/10/2023 Permanent Representation of Germany to the EU

FRANSSEN Cindy 12/10/2023 Vrouw & Maatschappij

GÁLVEZ Lina 23/05/2023 International Coalition for the Abolition of Surrogate Motherhood

BJÖRK Malin 09/05/2023 Wave

SIPPEL Birgit 09/11/2022 Bündnis Nordisches Modell

LENAERS Jeroen 12/07/2022
ARCTURUS GROUP 
Attenti
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